to 6.00 P.M., for recovery of the following 

amounts due to SCL and IARCL: 

DUES OF SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as Indiabulls Housing 

Finance Ltd.): 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
26.12.2025 

1.  

HHLTHN00393784 

Rs.44,63,186/- (Rupees Forty Four Lakh 
Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty 
Six only) 

DUES OF INDIABULLS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED: 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
26.12.2025 

1.  

D007XXXI (Old Loan 
Account No. 
HHETHN00393791) 

2,39,180/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Nine 
Thousand One Hundred Eighty  only) 

The Loan Account No. HHETHN00393791, along with all right(s), title(s), interest(s), 

underlying security(ies), pledge(s) and/ or guarantee(s) including the Immovable 

Property, has been assigned by Sammaan Capital Limited (“SCL”) [formerly known as

[...]

interest in terms of the Loan Agreement(s) and other related loan document(s) w.e.f. 

27.12.2025 along with legal expenses and other charges are also due and payable to 

the Secured Creditor from DEEPRATNA D MESHRAM and ASHWINI ANANT 

DESHPANDE. 

The Reserve Price for the Immovable Property will be Rs.28,60,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) will be 

Rs.2,86,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand only) i.e. equivalent to 10% 

of the Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

FLAT NO. 103, 1ST FLOOR, BUILDING NO. 6, SHREE ASHTAVINAYAK VASTU 
PRAKALPA, KATRAP ROAD, NEAR CARMEL HIGH SCHOOL, BELAVALI, BADLAPUR 
EAST, THANE, MAHARASHTRA – 421503.